

CS No. 1680/17

Neeraj Tiwari Vs. M/s Imperia Structures Ltd.

03.04.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Counsel for Defendant.

Counsel for defendant undertakes to file his vakalatnama on next date.

Parties have jointly stated that Mediation talks have failed and have requested that matter be proceeded with on merits.

Plaintiff submits that he shall file affidavit Admission & Denial during the course of the day. Copy be supplied to the opposite side through any of prescribed modes.

Pleadings are complete.

On the basis of pleadings and documents on record, following issues are framed:

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of amount as prayed for? OPP*
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of damages as prayed for? OPP.*
- 3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest on the amount as decreed? If yes, at what rate and for what period? OPP*
- 4. Whether the plaintiff has not approached the court with clean hands on account of various objections as taken in the Written Statement filed by the defendant ? OPD*
- 5. Whether the suit is without any cause of action as defendant company has prayed all dues in lieu of salary and other employment*

benefits to the plaintiff? OPD

6. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on **25.07.2019**. Both the parties are directed to file original documents and list of witnesses within fourteen days. Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit in lieu of evidence of all the witnesses except summoned witnesses with advance copy to defendants one week prior to next date of hearing.

(SURYA MALIK GROVER)
ADJ-01(South East) Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.04.2019

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff has appeared and moved application under Order 11 Rule 1 & 2 CPC seeking leave to deliver interrogatories.

Heard. Notice be issued on filing of PF & RC, returnable for **01.06.2019**.

(SURYA MALIK GROVER)
ADJ-01(South East) Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.04.2019