

CS – 1680/17

Niraj Tiwari Vs. Imperia Structures Ltd.

11.03.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person

Counsel for defendant

Counsel for defendant submits that she is yet to file her vakalatnama on record. The same be filed within 2 working days and Memo of Appearance be filed today itself. Last opportunity sought for filing reply to the interrogatories.

I have perused the previous order sheet. Defendant was directed to answer these interrogatories in accordance with Delhi High Court Rules as mentioned in Order dated 25.07.2019. The Order has not been complied with till date despite repeated opportunities. Last opportunity sought by counsel for defendant submitting that she has been recently engaged and will comply with the directions within a week. Last and final opportunity granted for compliance of the directions noted in the Order dated 25.07.2019 subject to payment of cost of Rs. 6000/- to be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff. Copy be supplied within a week to the opposite side.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.05.2020.

(SHELLY ARORA)
ADJ-01(South East) Saket Courts
New Delhi/11.03.2020(sm)