

9
CS DJ
1680/17
NIRAJ TIWARI
Vs.
M/S IMPERIA STRUCTURES LTD

15.01.2021

Matter taken up through CISCO Webex in pursuance of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 26/DHC/2020 Dated 30.07.2020 and further Circular bearing No. Admn./2020/SED/7783-7858 Dated 02.08.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Rupesh Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff
Ms. Rudrakshi Dev, Counsel for defendant

Counsel for defendant submitted that she has filed affidavit in reply to the interrogatories in compliance of order dated 25.07.2019 on the Court e-mail ID. She has also submitted that she is ready and willing to pay the cost of Rs. 6000/-, if she is made aware of the correct address where the cheque is to be sent. Let the necessary details in this respect be provided by counsel for the plaintiff so that payment of cost can be made. Counsel for plaintiff is also directed to peruse the affidavit filed to see whether it provides answers to all the interrogatories made.

Let the hard copy of the same be also filed in the drop box placed in the Court Room.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on 17.05.2021.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/15.01.2021