

16
CS DJ-1680/17
NIRAJ TIWARI
Vs.
M/S IMPERIA STRUCTURES LTD

07.09.2021

Matter taken up through CISCO Webex.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar , Counsel for plaintiff
Ms. Rudrakshi Dev, Counsel for defendant

The matter is listed for plaintiff evidence.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that his application under Order XII R 6 CPC is also pending. However, counsel for defendant submits that she has not received copy of the said application . Let notice of the application be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/speed post. Counsel for plaintiff is also at liberty to supply the copy to the defendant through electronic mode also.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application as well as for P.E. on 11.01.2022.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/ 07.09.2021(sm)