

CS DJ No:- 1680/17

NIRAJ TIWARI Vs. M/S IMPERIA STRUCTURES LTD

30.01.2023

Present:- Plaintiff in person along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Bhupesh Kumar.
Sh. Narender Yadav, proposed AR along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manas Syal.

It is submitted by proposed AR of defendant company that he will file his authorization letter during the course of the day and has instructions from the defendant company to pursue the present matter on behalf of defendant company.

Perusal of the record shows that adjournment was requested on behalf of defendant on last date of hearing as well owing to absence of main counsel. No further opportunity is thus, granted.

Arguments heard on the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

Vide separate order of even date, application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff stands disposed of. With respect to the remaining claims of the parties, the trial shall continue on merits.

Put up for PE on **27.04.2023**.

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/30.01.2023