

21CS DJ1680/17

NIRAJ TIWARI Vs. M/S IMPERIA STRUCTURES LTD

16.10.2023

Present : Sh. Rupesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Md. Faizan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed Memorandum of Appearance. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that vide order dated 31.08.2023, moratorium under Section 14 of the Code was imposed with respect to defendant company. He further submits that appeal to that order is pending before Ld. NCLAT for today and the matter may adjourned for orders of Ld. NCLAT.

List for placing on record orders of Ld. NCLAT **for 19.12.2023.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/16.10.2023 (vg)