

2CS DJ1680/17

NIRAJ TIWARI Vs. M/S IMPERIA STRUCTURES LTD

09.07.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Akshay Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed vakalatnama.

The same is taken on record.

An application seeking substitution of AR and reply to application under Order VII Rule 14(3) have been filed by defendant. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that CRP proceedings against defendant company have been withdrawn vide order dated 01.02.2024 passed by Ld. NCALT in I.A. NO.653/2024.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not appearing and he is jobless for the last 7 years.

Plaintiff is directed to approach DLSA so that a counsel can be appointed on his behalf as per rules.

List for 14.08.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court

New Delhi/09.07.2024 (vg)