

23 CS DJ 1680-17

NIRAJ TIWARI VS. M/S IMPERIA STRUCTURES LTD

24.02.2025

Present:- Sh. Rupesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ms. Bindu, proxy counsel for defendant.

1. Evidence has been filed by the plaintiff on 14.02.2025. Copy has been supplied.
2. List for PE on **28.03.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/24.02.2025(sk)

At 12:30 pm

3. At this stage, Sh. Sachin Jain, proxy counsel for defendant has appeared through VC and has submitted that he has not received copy of the affidavit of the plaintiff. Let the same be supplied to him on his email ID tusharsharma133@gmail.com within one week. He has been apprised about the proceedings as well as next date of hearing.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/24.02.2025(sk)