

17 CS DJ 1680/17

NIRAJ TIWARI Vs. M/S IMPERIA STRUCTURES LTD

11.09.2025

Present : Sh. Bhupesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
Sh. Tushar Sharma and Sh. Sachin Jain,
Ld. Counsels for defendant.

1. PW1/plaintiff is present, cross-examined and discharged.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to move application for summoning of witnesses. Application, if any be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite side.
3. List **for 04.10.2025 at 12 noon.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/11.09.2025 (vg)