

11 CS DJ 534-25

SAUMYA ROY Vs. HARMEET SINGH KOHLI

14.10.2025

Present:- Sh. Kushal Bhattacharjee, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

1. Defendant was served on 25.08.2025 and counsel for defendant appeared on 16.09.2025 and sought some time to file written statement. Written statement has still not been filed. Extended time of filing of written statement is still pending.
2. List for filing of written statement on **01.12.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/14.10.2025(sk)

At 12:18 pm

3. At this stage, defendant has appeared and he has been apprised about the proceedings as well as next date of hearing.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/14.10.2025(sk)