

11 CS DJ 1680/17

NIRAJ TIWARI Vs. M/S IMPERIA STRUCTURES LTD

09.04.2026

Present : Sh. Rupesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
(through VC).
Sh. Ram Panwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant
(through VC).

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that official of defendant who has been summoned seeks some time to collect documents as the same pertain to years 2011 to 2017.
2. In view of same, the said witness is directed to appear on NDOH along with relevant record.
3. List **for 01.06.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/09.04.2026 (vg)