

12 CS DJ 534/25

SAUMYA ROY Vs. HARMEET SINGH KOHLI

07.05.2026

Present : Sh. Harish Malik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh. Samarpit Chauhan, Sh. Surya Vardhan Sharma
and Sh. Tarun Yadav, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

1. It is submitted that the parties are exploring the possibilities of settlement and have reached for a settlement for a tentative amount of Rs.14.32 lacs approx.. Defendant has stated that he shall vacate the suit property on 25.05.2026. However, it is submitted that the matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre to finalize the terms of final settlement / final amount.
2. Hence, the matter is referred to the Mediation Center, Saket Court for settlement **for 11.05.2026 at 2 pm** where both the parties are directed to appear.
3. Put up for report of settlement / further proceedings / purpose fixed **for 01.06.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/07.05.2026 (vg)