

14 CS DJ 1680-17

NIRAJ TIWARI Vs. M-S IMPERIA STRUCTURES LTD

01.06.2026

Present:- Sh. Rupesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Ram Pawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Adjournment is requested by Ld. Counsel for defendant on the ground that relevant record which was summoned could not be produced today for the purpose of PE.
2. List for purpose fixed on **17.08.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/01.06.2026(sk)